(exercisable at 0.80 cents by 31 July 2020) 15,000,000 20.27%
Employee Options, performance based vesting conditions
(exercisable at 1.10 cents by 31 December 2023) 15,000,000 20.27%
Employee Options, performance based vesting conditions
(exercisable at 0.65 cents by 31 August 2021) 7,500,000   10.14%
Employee Options, performance based vesting conditions
(exercisable at 0.65 cents by 31 August 2021) 15,000,000 20.27%

Total Unlisted Options 74,000,000 100.00%

RIMFIRE PACIFIC MINING NL

8 | P a g e

2.4 Effect of the Rights Issue on Rimfire's financial position

Set out below is the Consolidated Balance Sheet of the Company as at 31 December 2018
reviewed by the Company’s auditors and an unaudited pro forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
of the Company after the Rights Issue assuming that the maximum amount under the Offer of
$1.1m is received, less the estimated costs of the Offer. The financial information prepared
below is prepared in accordance with Australian equivalents to International Financial
Reporting Standards (AIFRS).

 Reviewed
Accounts

 Proforma
Adjustments

Proforma
Accounts

31/12/2018 31/12/2018 31/12/2018
Note A$  A$ A$

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equiva lents 1 752,716   1,019,618   1,772,334
Trade and other receivables 54,688   54,688
Other current assets 1,422   1,422
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 808,826   1,019,618   1,828,444
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and other receivables  160,000   160,000
Property, plant and equipment 447,201   447,201
Exploration & eva luation costs 12,971,143  12,971,143
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 13,578,344  -   13,578,344
TOTAL ASSETS 14,387,170  1,019,618   15,406,788
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 133,206   133,206
Provis ions 91,903   91,903
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 225,108   -   225,108
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Provis ions 1,698   1,698
TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,698   -   1,698
TOTAL LIABILITIES 226,807   -   226,807
NET ASSETS 14,160,363  1,019,618   15,179,982
EQUITY
Contributed equity 2 31,067,207  1,019,618   32,086,825
Reserves 7,705   7,705
Accumulated losses 16,914,548-  16,914,548-
TOTAL EQUITY 14,160,363  1,019,618   15,179,981

Note 1 Reconci l iation of Cash and Cash Equiva lents
Cash and cash equiva lents  at 31 December 2018 752,716
Funds  to be ra ised from the Offer 1,069,618
Es timated costs  of the i ssue 50,000-
Proforma Cash on Hand 1,772,334

Note 2 Contributed Equity
Contributed Equity 31 December 2018 31,067,207
Shares  Issued pursuant to Issue 1,069,618
Es timated costs  of the i ssue 50,000-
Proforma Contributed Equity 32,086,825

*The potential funds on completion of the Offer (using 31 December 2018 closing cash as a
starting point) does not represent the actual or prospective cash or financial position of